
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

4 

5 

3 

6 

1 

1 

2 

4 

No. 

23 

99 

13 

44 

18 

109 

22 

7 

64 

75 

57 

123 

08 

Name 

Jim Devenport 

Caleb Shrader 

Perry Richardson 

Paul Marino 

Tom Hope 

Blake Pigeon 

John Yeatman 

Joseph Moran 

Noah Hambayi 

David Ferguson 

Nicholas Coe 

Andy Chan 

John Manfroy 

Class 

P1 

FE2 

P1 

FE2 

FE2 

FE2 

FE2 

P1 

FE2 

P2 

FC 

P2 

P1 

Laps 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

15 

15 

15 

14 

13 

10 

Total Tm 

25:26.908 

26:18.927 

26:48.749 

26:54.260 

26:59.665 

27:01.086 

27:02.024 

25:42.339 

26:00.412 

26:32.998 

25:43.150 

26:28.333 

16:51.601 

Best Tm 

1:33.103 

1:37.248 

1:38.859 

1:39.787 

1:39.708 

1:39.139 

1:39.754 

1:40.255 

1:41.340 

1:42.779 

1:46.622 

1:59.702 

1:38.280 

Make 

2 0 1 6  N o rm a  M 2 0 F C  

2 0 0 7  S C C A  E n t  F E 2  

1 9 6 9  S to h r W F -1 3  

2 0 0 6  S C C A  E n t  F E 2  

2006 M azda FE2 

2 0 2 3  F o r m u l a  E n t e r p r i s e  

2 0 0 7  S C C A  E n t  F E 2  

 2 0 1 9  P e n t o n  2 0 1 9  n o r m a   

2 0 1 8  S C C A   M a z d a  F E 2  

2 0 0 5  M a z d a  V a n  D i e m e n  R F 0 5  

2 0 0 2  V a n  D i e m e n  R F 0 2  

2007 Radical 

2 0 0 7  D a u n t l e s s - S t o h r  

Hometown 

Alamo, CA 

Tigard, Ore 

Los Gatos 

Chatsworth, CA 

Downey, CA 

Austin, Texas 

Cave Creek, AZ 

Laguna Hills, CA 

Trabuco Canyon, CA 

Paso Robles, CA 

Sylmar, CA 

Harbor City, CA 

San Jose, CA 

Member # 

370871 

622464 

340125 

139146_1 

433767 

649330 

412619 

80709 

514290 

183410 

492483 

270556 

388822 

Region 

SFR 

Ore 

SFR 

CSCC 

CSCC 

SFR 

CSCC 

CSCC 

CSCC 

CSCC 

CSCC 

SFR 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 3/19/2024 9:42:55 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Gary Ford 

Chief Steward: Barb Knox 

Chairman SOM: Joseph Hobbs 

Sanction #24-M-61664 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

52.019 

Avg. Speed 

99.589 

Best Lap Tm 

1:33.103 

Best Speed 

102.080 

Best Lap by 

23 - Jim Devenport 

 

US Majors Tour 

Group 1 FX,FA,FE2,ASR,P1-2,F3-4, 

Race Saturday Official 

Race started at 12:53:10 

Buttonwillow Raceway #14CCWx 2.640 miles 

3/16/2024 12:50 

 US MAJORS TOUR
MARCH 16-17, 2024

BUTTONWILLOW RACEWAY
Sanction #24-M-61664



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

4 

3 

5 

6 

1 

1 

4 

DNS 

No. 

23 

99 

13 

109 

44 

22 

7 

18 

64 

57 

123 

08 

75 

Name 

Jim Devenport 

Caleb Shrader 

Perry Richardson 

Blake Pigeon 

Paul Marino 

John Yeatman 

Joseph Moran 

Tom Hope 

Noah Hambayi 

Nicholas Coe 

Andy Chan 

John Manfroy 

David Ferguson 

Class 

P1 

FE2 

P1 

FE2 

FE2 

FE2 

P1 

FE2 

FE2 

FC 

P2 

P1 

P2 

Laps 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

15 

15 

13 

11 

Total Tm 

25:41.532 

26:39.371 

26:43.420 

26:44.107 

26:47.188 

27:03.843 

27:12.305 

27:23.185 

25:43.789 

26:36.577 

26:44.307 

18:19.493 

Best Tm 

1:32.717 

1:37.385 

1:38.921 

1:39.069 

1:39.537 

1:39.773 

1:40.398 

1:40.587 

1:41.690 

1:43.916 

1:59.546 

1:37.681 

Make 

2 0 1 6  N o rm a  M 2 0 F C  

2 0 0 7  S C C A  E n t  F E 2  

1 9 6 9  S to h r W F -1 3  

2 0 2 3  F o r m u l a  E n t e r p r i s e  

2 0 0 6  S C C A  E n t  F E 2  

2 0 0 7  S C C A  E n t  F E 2  

 2 0 1 9  P e n t o n  2 0 1 9  n o r m a   

2006 M azda FE2 

2 0 1 8  S C C A   M a z d a  F E 2  

2 0 0 2  V a n  D i e m e n  R F 0 2  

2007 Radical 

2 0 0 7  D a u n t l e s s - S t o h r  

2 0 0 5  M a z d a  V a n  D i e m e n  R F 0 5  

Hometown 

Alamo, CA 

Tigard, Ore 

Los Gatos 

Austin, Texas 

Chatsworth, CA 

Cave Creek, AZ 

Laguna Hills, CA 

Downey, CA 

Trabuco Canyon, CA 

Sylmar, CA 

Harbor City, CA 

San Jose, CA 

Paso Robles, CA 

Member # 

370871 

622464 

340125 

649330 

139146_1 

412619 

80709 

433767 

514290 

492483 

270556 

388822 

183410 

Region 

SFR 

Ore 

SFR 

CSCC 

SFR 

CSCC 

CSCC 

CSCC 

CSCC 

CSCC 

SFR 

CSCC 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 3/19/2024 9:53:25 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Gary Ford 

Chief Steward: Barb Knox 

Chairman SOM: Joseph Hobbs 

Sanction #24-M-61664 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

57.839 

Avg. Speed 

98.645 

Best Lap Tm 

1:32.717 

Best Speed 

102.505 

Best Lap by 

23 - Jim Devenport 

 

US Majors Tour 

Group 1 FX,FA,FE2,ASR,P1-2,F3-4, 

Race Sunday Official 

Race (30:00 or 16 Laps) started at 10:33:20 

Buttonwillow Raceway #14CCWx 2.640 miles 

3/17/2024 10:30 

 US MAJORS TOUR
MARCH 16-17, 2024

BUTTONWILLOW RACEWAY
Sanction #24-M-61664



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

3 

1 

5 

2 

2 

3 

6 

4 

DNS 

No. 

37 

77 

74 

27 

72 

116 

6 

52 

78 

2 

31 

36 

33 

23 

7 

11 

Name 

Sean Lovett 

Wilson Powell 

Ross Murray 

Jared Korth 

Michael Neumeyer 

Ryan Gutile 

Patrick Drinkwine 

Dale Shoemaker 

Izzy Sanchez 

David LeCren 

Lynne Griffiths 

Tony Kiratsous 

Phillip Clarke 

Carl Young 

Tazio Ottis 

Wesley Mollno 

Class 

STU 

STU 

T3 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STU 

T4 

STL 

T3 

T4 

T4 

STL 

STU 

STL 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

6 

Total Tm 

26:53.950 

27:31.376 

27:43.401 

27:47.973 

27:55.774 

27:56.180 

28:44.100 

27:22.351 

27:29.338 

27:29.797 

27:47.758 

27:49.373 

27:50.710 

27:52.414 

11:49.820 

Best Tm 

1:54.658 

1:56.540 

1:57.548 

1:57.497 

1:57.854 

1:58.568 

2:01.386 

2:04.758 

2:03.613 

2:05.710 

2:06.360 

2:07.073 

2:07.197 

2:00.484 

1:57.594 

Make 

2003 BMW E46 

1998 BMW M3 

2 0 1 0  F o rd  M u s t a n g  

2006  M a zda  M X-5  

2008 Mazda 

2006 Miata 

2 0 0 7  M a zda  M ia ta  

2007  M a zda  M X-5  

2013 Toy ota  FRS 

2004 M azda  RX8 

1 9 9 9  P o r s c h e  B o x s t e r  

2013 Scion FR-S 

2013  Suba ru  B R Z 

2 0 0 6  H o n d a  C i v i c  S i  

2 0 1 9  H o n d a  C i v i c  S i  

2 0 0 6  M a zda  M ia ta  

Hometown 

Petaluma, CA 

Dublin,CA 

Marina del Rey, CA 

Clovis, CA 

San Mateo, CA 

Madera 

San Jose, CA 

Henderson, NV 

San Jose, CA 

Ramona, CA 

Menlo Park, CA 

San Jose, CA 

Oceanside, CA 

Salinas, CA 

Alameda, CA 

Glendora, CA 

Member # 

550015 

338274 

233665 

675789 

365843 

513091 

690528 

357876 

56066 

341994 

39299 

628106 

147817 

333636 

428036 

403801 

Region 

SFR 

SFR 

CSCC 

SFR 

SFR 

SFR 

SFR 

LV 

SFR 

CSCC 

SFR 

SFR 

CSCC 

SFR 

SFR 

152 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  
2  

New Track Record (1:57.548) for T3 by Ross Murray. 
New Track Record (1:54.658) for STU by Sean Lovett. 
New Track Record (1:57.497) for STL by Jared Korth. 

Printed: 3/19/2024 9:45:03 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Gary Ford 

Chief Steward: Barb Knox 

Chairman SOM: Joseph Hobbs 

Sanction #24-M-61664 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

37.426 

Avg. Speed 

82.441 

Best Lap Tm 

1:54.658 

Best Speed 

82.890 

Best Lap by 

37 - Sean Lovett 

 

US Majors Tour 

Group 2 STL,STU,T2-4 

Race Saturday Official 

Race started at 13:27:53 

Buttonwillow Raceway #14CCWx 2.640 miles 

3/16/2024 13:25 

 US MAJORS TOUR
MARCH 16-17, 2024

BUTTONWILLOW RACEWAY
Sanction #24-M-61664



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

2 

4 

2 

1 

2 

3 

5 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

37 

7 

27 

72 

116 

74 

6 

52 

78 

36 

33 

2 

77 

11 

23 

31 

Name 

Sean Lovett 

Tazio Ottis 

Jared Korth 

Michael Neumeyer 

Ryan Gutile 

Ross Murray 

Patrick Drinkwine 

Dale Shoemaker 

Izzy Sanchez 

Tony Kiratsous 

Phillip Clarke 

David LeCren 

Wilson Powell 

Wesley Mollno 

Carl Young 

Lynne Griffiths 

Class 

T3 

STU 

STL 

STL 

STL 

T3 

STL 

STU 

T4 

T4 

T4 

STL 

STU 

STL 

STL 

T3 

Laps 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

15 

15 

15 

15 

Total Tm 

31:10.379 

31:26.624 

31:57.333 

32:03.205 

32:03.744 

32:34.962 

32:51.209 

33:07.681 

31:26.286 

31:39.534 

31:39.759 

33:05.449 

Best Tm 

1:55.053 

1:55.154 

1:58.217 

1:59.046 

1:58.893 

1:58.844 

2:01.364 

2:02.840 

2:02.188 

2:04.849 

2:04.517 

2:07.536 

Make 

2003 BMW E46 

2 0 1 9  H o n d a  C i v i c  S i  

2 006  M a zda  M X-5  

2008 Mazda 

2006 Miata 

2 0 1 0  F o rd  M u s t a n g  

2 0 0 7  M a zda  M ia ta  

2007  M a zda  M X-5  

2013 Toy ota  FRS 

2013 Scion FR-S 

2013  Suba ru  B R Z 

2004 M azda  RX8 

1998 BMW M3 

2 0 0 6  M a zda  M ia ta  

2 0 0 6  H o n d a  C i v i c  S i  

1 9 9 9  P o r s c h e  B o x s t e r  

Hometown 

Petaluma, CA 

Alameda, CA 

Clovis, CA 

San Mateo, CA 

Madera 

Marina del Rey, CA 

San Jose, CA 

Henderson, NV 

San Jose, CA 

San Jose, CA 

Oceanside, CA 

Ramona, CA 

Dublin,CA 

Glendora, CA 

Salinas, CA 

Menlo Park, CA 

Member # 

550015 

428036 

675789 

365843 

513091 

233665 

690528 

357876 

56066 

628106 

147817 

341994 

338274 

403801 

333636 

39299 

Region 

SFR 

SFR 

SFR 

SFR 

SFR 

CSCC 

SFR 

LV 

SFR 

SFR 

CSCC 

CSCC 

SFR 

152 

SFR 

SFR 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  New Track Record (1:55.053) for T3 by Sean Lovett. 

Printed: 3/19/2024 9:54:33 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Gary Ford 

Chief Steward: Barb Knox 

Chairman SOM: Joseph Hobbs 

Sanction #24-M-61664 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

16.245 

Avg. Speed 

81.301 

Best Lap Tm 

1:55.053 

Best Speed 

82.605 

Best Lap by 

37 - Sean Lovett 

 

US Majors Tour 

Group 2 STL,STU,T2-4 

Race Sunday Official 

Race (30:00 or 16 Laps) started at 12:13:16 

Buttonwillow Raceway #14CCWx 2.640 miles 

3/17/2024 12:10 

 US MAJORS TOUR
MARCH 16-17, 2024

BUTTONWILLOW RACEWAY
Sanction #24-M-61664



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

2 

3 

No. 

66 

73 

40 

2 

21 

42 

14 

12 

32 

Name 

Ben Valentine 

Christopher Qualls 

Kurt Frietzsche 

Noel Hayward 

Thomas Lepper 

Tom Tuttle 

Ali Naimi 

Joe Carr 

Brian Linn 

Class 

GTL 

AS 

EP 

GTL 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

EP 

GTL 

Laps 

13 

13 

13 

12 

12 

12 

12 

8 

6 

Total Tm 

25:24.493 

26:02.731 

26:28.203 

25:54.724 

26:12.232 

26:13.322 

26:26.167 

16:07.239 

14:22.386 

Best Tm 

1:54.922 

1:58.398 

1:59.070 

2:07.011 

2:08.467 

2:09.205 

2:09.939 

1:59.671 

2:05.127 

Make 

1976 M G  M idget 

2 0 0 6  F o rd  M u s t a n g  

1980 M azda  RX7 

MG Midget 

2011 Mazda 2 

2009  M in i  C oope r 

2013 Mazda 2 

1 9 9 9  M a zda  M ia ta  

1 9 6 2  A u s t i n  H e a l e y  S p r i t e  

Hometown 

Fullerton, CA 

W. Los Angeles, CA 

Mountain View, CA 

Vallejo, CA 

Benicia, CA 

Austn TX 

Morgan Hill, CA 

Petaluma, CA 

Hermosa Beach, CA 

Member # 

402434 

360274 

350208 

100884 

98815 

428534 

188529 

498797 

135242 

Region 

CSCC 

CSCC 

SFR 

SFR 

SFR 

SFR 

Ore 

SFR 

CSCC 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  New Track Record (1:54.924) for GTL by Ben Valentine. 

Printed: 3/19/2024 9:45:50 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Gary Ford 

Chief Steward: Barb Knox 

Chairman SOM: Joseph Hobbs 

Sanction #24-M-61664 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

38.238 

Avg. Speed 

81.045 

Best Lap Tm 

1:54.922 

Best Speed 

82.700 

Best Lap by 

66 - Ben Valentine 

 

US Majors Tour 

Group 3 GTL,EPHP,B-Spec,ITA,ITC 

Race Saturday Official 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 14:03:03 

Buttonwillow Raceway #14CCWx 2.640 miles 

3/16/2024 14:00 

 US MAJORS TOUR
MARCH 16-17, 2024

BUTTONWILLOW RACEWAY
Sanction #24-M-61664



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

2 

DNS 

No. 

66 

73 

12 

2 

21 

14 

42 

40 

32 

Name 

Ben Valentine 

Christopher Qualls 

Joe Carr 

Noel Hayward 

Thomas Lepper 

Ali Naimi 

Tom Tuttle 

Kurt Frietzsche 

Brian Linn 

Class 

GTL 

AS 

EP 

GTL 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

EP 

GTL 

Laps 

16 

16 

16 

16 

15 

15 

15 

14 

Total Tm 

31:54.722 

32:15.323 

33:05.155 

34:02.855 

32:42.507 

32:46.493 

32:49.393 

28:32.953 

Best Tm 

1:57.655 

1:58.799 

1:59.430 

2:05.668 

2:08.130 

2:09.407 

2:09.632 

1:58.059 

Make 

1976 M G  M idget 

2 0 0 6  F o rd  M u s t a n g  

1 9 9 9  M a zda  M ia ta  

MG Midget 

2011 Mazda 2 

2013 Mazda 2 

2009  M in i  C oope r 

1980 M azda  RX7 

1 9 6 2  A u s t i n  H e a l e y  S p r i t e  

Hometown 

Fullerton, CA 

W. Los Angeles, CA 

Petaluma, CA 

Vallejo, CA 

Benicia, CA 

Morgan Hill, CA 

Austn TX 

Mountain View, CA 

Hermosa Beach, CA 

Member # 

402434 

360274 

498797 

100884 

98815 

188529 

428534 

350208 

135242 

Region 

CSCC 

CSCC 

SFR 

SFR 

SFR 

Ore 

SFR 

SFR 

CSCC 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 3/19/2024 9:55:48 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Gary Ford 

Chief Steward: Barb Knox 

Chairman SOM: Joseph Hobbs 

Sanction #24-M-61664 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

20.601 

Avg. Speed 

79.418 

Best Lap Tm 

1:57.655 

Best Speed 

80.779 

Best Lap by 

66 - Ben Valentine 

 

US Majors Tour 

Group 3 GTL,EPHP,B-Spec,ITA,ITC 

Race Sunday Official 

Race (30:00 or 16 Laps) started at 12:53:18 

Buttonwillow Raceway #14CCWx 2.640 miles 

3/17/2024 12:50 

 US MAJORS TOUR
MARCH 16-17, 2024

BUTTONWILLOW RACEWAY
Sanction #24-M-61664



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

3 

4 

2 

3 

5 

1 

6 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

29 

23 

11 

27 

28 

48 

8 

22 

74 

57 

18 

62 

Name 

Ricky Simpson 

Kinnon Marshall 

Denny Renfrow 

Stewart Paterson 

Andy Paterson 

Eric Poulsen 

Edward Erlandson 

Steven Paralieu 

Mark Edwards 

Robert Simpson 

Rodney Grabinski 

Mike Callas 

Class 

FFTS 

FFTS 

FF 

FFTS 

FFTS 

FF 

FF 

FFTS 

FV 

FFTS 

FFTS 

FFTS 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

7 

6 

Total Tm 

25:22.145 

25:28.471 

25:30.980 

25:31.208 

26:06.503 

26:07.166 

26:08.461 

26:33.896 

15:50.888 

11:20.435 

Best Tm 

1:47.369 

1:47.780 

1:47.887 

1:47.258 

1:47.588 

1:49.226 

1:50.080 

1:59.760 

2:11.264 

1:51.224 

Make 

1984 Swift DB1 

1984 Swift DB1 

2 0 1 4  P i p e r / H o n d a  D L 7  

1988 Swift DB -6 

1984 Swift  

2 0 1 4  p i p e r  D L 7  H o n d a  

1 9 9 3  S w i f t  D B - 6  H o n d a  

1984 Swift FFTS 

1982 G lamdring 

1985 Swift DB1 

1992 Swift DB6 

Swift DB-1 

Hometown 

Apple Valley, CA 

Laguna Beach, CA 

Kelseyvile,CA 

Fallbrook, CA 

Fallbrook, CA 

Clovis, CA 

Burbank, CA 

Fort Mohave, AZ 

Los Angeles. CA 

Apple Valley, CA 

Escondido, CA 

North Hills, CA 

Member # 

708809 

547188 

203432_1 

311666-0 

351062 

527187 

56470 

542666 

63787_1 

616484 

721549 

519501 

Region 

CSCC 

CSCC 

SFR 

CSCC 

CSCC 

CSCC 

CSCC 

LV 

CSCC 

CSCC 

CSCC 

CSCC 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 3/19/2024 9:47:05 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Gary Ford 

Chief Steward: Barb Knox 

Chairman SOM: Joseph Hobbs 

Sanction #24-M-61664 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

6.326 

Avg. Speed 

87.413 

Best Lap Tm 

1:47.258 

Best Speed 

88.609 

Best Lap by 

27 - Stewart Paterson 

 

US Majors Tour 

Group 4  FF,CF,F600,FST,FFS 

Race Saturday Official 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 14:37:50 

Buttonwillow Raceway #14CCWx 2.640 miles 

3/16/2024 14:35 

 US MAJORS TOUR
MARCH 16-17, 2024

BUTTONWILLOW RACEWAY
Sanction #24-M-61664



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

3 

4 

4 

5 

6 

1 

7 

DNS 

No. 

29 

27 

11 

48 

57 

8 

22 

47 

62 

28 

74 

18 

23 

Name 

Ricky Simpson 

Stewart Paterson 

Denny Renfrow 

Eric Poulsen 

Robert Simpson 

Edward Erlandson 

Steven Paralieu 

EJ Abed 

Mike Callas 

Andy Paterson 

Mark Edwards 

Rodney Grabinski 

Kinnon Marshall 

Class 

FFTS 

FFTS 

FF 

FF 

FFTS 

FF 

FFTS 

FF 

FFTS 

FFTS 

FV 

FFTS 

FFTS 

Laps 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

15 

15 

15 

10 

8 

6 

Total Tm 

29:18.670 

29:22.396 

29:22.747 

29:47.842 

29:57.635 

30:16.966 

30:20.819 

30:21.268 

31:09.753 

18:24.124 

18:21.587 

11:27.827 

Best Tm 

1:49.161 

1:49.125 

1:49.228 

1:49.703 

1:49.562 

1:52.147 

1:59.360 

1:58.805 

2:00.933 

1:48.961 

2:12.176 

1:53.767 

Make 

1984 Swift DB1 

1988 Swift DB -6 

2 0 1 4  P i p e r / H o n d a  D L 7  

2 0 1 4  p i p e r  D L 7  H o n d a  

1985 Swift DB1 

1 9 9 3  S w i f t  D B - 6  H o n d a  

1984 Swift FFTS 

Va n  D i e m e n  H o n d a  

Swift DB-1 

1984 Swift  

1982 G lamdring 

1992 Swift DB6 

1984 Swift DB1 

Hometown 

Apple Valley, CA 

Fallbrook, CA 

Kelseyvile,CA 

Clovis, CA 

Apple Valley, CA 

Burbank, CA 

Fort Mohave, AZ 

Mountain View 

North Hills, CA 

Fallbrook, CA 

Los Angeles. CA 

Escondido, CA 

Laguna Beach, CA 

Member # 

708809 

311666-0 

203432_1 

527187 

616484 

56470 

542666 

695378 

519501 

351062 

63787_1 

721549 

547188 

Region 

CSCC 

CSCC 

SFR 

CSCC 

CSCC 

CSCC 

LV 

SanD 

CSCC 

CSCC 

CSCC 

CSCC 

CSCC 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 3/19/2024 9:56:48 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Gary Ford 

Chief Steward: Barb Knox 

Chairman SOM: Joseph Hobbs 

Sanction #24-M-61664 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

3.726 

Avg. Speed 

86.465 

Best Lap Tm 

1:48.961 

Best Speed 

87.224 

Best Lap by 

28 - Andy Paterson 

 

US Majors Tour 

Group 4  FF,CF,F600,FST,FFS 

Race Sunday Official 

Race started at 13:32:58 

Buttonwillow Raceway #14CCWx 2.640 miles 

3/17/2024 13:30 

 US MAJORS TOUR
MARCH 16-17, 2024

BUTTONWILLOW RACEWAY
Sanction #24-M-61664



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

DNF 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

DNF 

No. 

99 

14 

197 

9 

07 

22 

15 

2 

77 

55 

16 

69 

65 

49 

71 

59 

23 

Name 

Caleb Shrader 

Paul Marino 

Mark Ballengee 

Bryan Schubert 

Christian Guirguis 

Robert Edmison 

Tom Miserendino 

Lee Douglas 

Andre Perra 

Jay Rosenthal 

Mike Moshay 

Denny Fosdick 

Vince Balch 

Chris Strand 

Douglas Stewart 

Thomas Kopitnik 

Jon McClintock 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

3 

Total Tm 

25:56.367 

26:17.876 

26:18.179 

26:22.635 

26:22.825 

26:27.163 

26:32.575 

26:37.660 

26:38.036 

26:40.142 

26:58.225 

27:09.247 

27:15.253 

27:45.771 

26:13.410 

27:35.930 

5:55.898 

Best Tm 

1:50.434 

1:52.039 

1:52.220 

1:52.259 

1:52.448 

1:51.668 

1:52.382 

1:52.662 

1:52.509 

1:52.020 

1:54.198 

1:54.921 

1:54.922 

1:57.411 

1:57.325 

2:04.475 

1:56.517 

Make 

2 0 1 7  S C A  E n t  G e n  3  S R F 3  

2 0 2 0  S C C A  E n t  S R F 3  

1 9 9 4   S C C A  E n t  G e n  3  S R F 3  

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent Gen 3 

2023 SCCA Ent  

2 0 1 6  S C C A  E n t  S R F 3  

2 0 1 5  S C C A  S p e c  R a c e r  G e n  3  

2 0 2 3  S C C A  E n t  G e n  S R F 3  

S C C A  E n t   G e n  3  S R F 3  

1994 SCCA Ent 

2 0 0 9  S C C A  E n t  G e n  3   S R F 3  

2 0 0 8  S C C A  E n t  S R F 3  

S C C A  E n t  G e n  3  S R F 3  

1 9 8 8  S C C A  E n t  G e n  3  S R F 3  

2 0 1 9  S C C A  E n t  G e n  3  S R F 3  

S C C A  E n t  G e n  3  S R F 3  

Hometown 

Tigard, OR 

Chatsworth, CA 

Shafter, CA 

Huntington Beach, CA 

Kirkland, WA 

Manhattan Beach, CA 

La Quinta. CA 

Portland, OR 

Government Camp. OR 

Woodland Hills, CA 

Los Angeles, CA 

Riverside, CA 

San Diego, CA 

Morongo Valley, CA  

Northridge, CA 

Casper, WY 

Seattle, WA 

Member # 

622464 

139146_1 

267269 

527833 

450919 

363776 

131146 

370148 

461936 

507814 

495925 

137421 

480108 

625840 

191031 

54492 

495286 

Region 

Ore 

CSCC 

CSCC 

CSCC 

Ore 

CSCC 

CSCC 

Ore 

Ore 

CSCC 

CSCC 

CSCC 

SanD 

CSCC 

CSCC 

CSCC 

Ore 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 3/19/2024 9:48:19 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Gary Ford 

Chief Steward: Barb Knox 

Chairman SOM: Joseph Hobbs 

Sanction #24-M-61664 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

21.509 

Avg. Speed 

85.491 

Best Lap Tm 

1:50.434 

Best Speed 

86.060 

Best Lap by 

99 - Caleb Shrader 

 

US Majors Tour 

Group 5 SRF,SRF3 

Race Saturday Official 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 15:23:25 

Buttonwillow Raceway #14CCWx 2.640 miles 

3/16/2024 15:20 

 US MAJORS TOUR
MARCH 16-17, 2024

BUTTONWILLOW RACEWAY
Sanction #24-M-61664



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

99 

22 

14 

55 

77 

9 

23 

15 

07 

2 

16 

69 

65 

71 

49 

197 

59 

Name 

Caleb Shrader 

Robert Edmison 

Paul Marino 

Jay Rosenthal 

Andre Perra 

Bryan Schubert 

Jon McClintock 

Tom Miserendino 

Christian Guirguis 

Lee Douglas 

Mike Moshay 

Denny Fosdick 

Vince Balch 

Douglas Stewart 

Chris Strand 

Mark Ballengee 

Thomas Kopitnik 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

Laps 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

Total Tm 

29:42.714 

29:50.841 

30:03.809 

30:09.917 

30:14.892 

30:15.106 

30:15.342 

30:25.489 

30:25.632 

30:27.072 

30:39.392 

30:48.799 

30:50.951 

31:23.295 

31:25.251 

Best Tm 

1:50.613 

1:51.036 

1:51.678 

1:51.436 

1:52.845 

1:52.813 

1:52.722 

1:52.612 

1:52.571 

1:52.534 

1:53.804 

1:53.984 

1:54.685 

1:55.932 

1:55.788 

Make 

2 0 1 7  S C A  E n t  G e n  3  S R F 3  

2023 SCCA Ent  

2 0 2 0  S C C A  E n t  S R F 3  

S C C A  E n t   G e n  3  S R F 3  

2 0 2 3  S C C A  E n t  G e n  S R F 3  

SCCA Ent SRF3 

S C C A  E n t  G e n  3  S R F 3  

2 0 1 6  S C C A  E n t  S R F 3  

SCCA Ent Gen 3 

2 0 1 5  S C C A  S p e c  R a c e r  G e n  3  

1994 SCCA Ent 

2 0 0 9  S C C A  E n t  G e n  3   S R F 3  

2 0 0 8  S C C A  E n t  S R F 3  

1 9 8 8  S C C A  E n t  G e n  3  S R F 3  

S C C A  E n t  G e n  3  S R F 3  

1 9 9 4   S C C A  E n t  G e n  3  S R F 3  

2 0 1 9  S C C A  E n t  G e n  3  S R F 3  

Hometown 

Tigard, OR 

Manhattan Beach, CA 

Chatsworth, CA 

Woodland Hills, CA 

Government Camp. OR 

Huntington Beach, CA 

Seattle, WA 

La Quinta. CA 

Kirkland, WA 

Portland, OR 

Los Angeles, CA 

Riverside, CA 

San Diego, CA 

Northridge, CA 

Morongo Valley, CA  

Shafter, CA 

Casper, WY 

Member # 

622464 

363776 

139146_1 

507814 

461936 

527833 

495286 

131146 

450919 

370148 

495925 

137421 

480108 

191031 

625840 

267269 

54492 

Region 

Ore 

CSCC 

CSCC 

CSCC 

Ore 

CSCC 

Ore 

CSCC 

Ore 

Ore 

CSCC 

CSCC 

SanD 

CSCC 

CSCC 

CSCC 

CSCC 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 3/19/2024 9:57:43 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Gary Ford 

Chief Steward: Barb Knox 

Chairman SOM: Joseph Hobbs 

Sanction #24-M-61664 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

8.127 

Avg. Speed 

85.299 

Best Lap Tm 

1:50.613 

Best Speed 

85.921 

Best Lap by 

99 - Caleb Shrader 

 

US Majors Tour 

Group 5 SRF,SRF3 

Race Sunday Official 

Race (30:00 or 16 Laps) started at 14:22:37 

Buttonwillow Raceway #14CCWx 2.640 miles 

3/17/2024 14:20 

 US MAJORS TOUR
MARCH 16-17, 2024

BUTTONWILLOW RACEWAY
Sanction #24-M-61664



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

DNS 

No. 

27 

86 

116 

72 

65 

6 

66 

35 

89 

37 

3 

189 

81 

38 

32 

34 

11 

Name 

Jared Korth 

Cooper Hicks 

Ryan Gutile 

Michael Neumeyer 

Sophia Storey 

Patrick Drinkwine 

Wyatt Couch 

Evan Jacobs 

Clement Lee 

Jeremy Rutter 

Ren Messinger 

Brett Revetta 

Aaron Coulter 

Carl Johnk 

Curtis Zhi 

Sayo Haraishi 

Wesley Mollono 

Class 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SMX 

Laps 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

12 

12 

12 

Total Tm 

25:38.763 

25:41.055 

26:01.175 

26:01.463 

26:02.612 

26:33.619 

26:43.401 

26:45.468 

26:45.872 

26:49.527 

26:57.672 

27:10.037 

25:53.387 

25:53.909 

26:47.625 

26:47.984 

Best Tm 

1:57.664 

1:57.705 

1:59.088 

1:58.644 

1:59.277 

2:00.302 

2:00.664 

2:00.765 

2:00.764 

2:00.774 

2:01.850 

2:02.263 

2:05.911 

2:06.042 

2:09.613 

2:08.395 

Make 

2006  M a zda  M X-5  

2 0 0 6  M a zda  M ia ta  

2006 Miata 

2 0 0 8  M a zda  M ia ta  

2008  M a zda  M X-5  

2 0 0 7  M a zda  M ia ta  

1 9 9 1  M a zda  M ia ta  

1 9 9 0  M a zda  M ia ta  

1 9 9 4  M a zda  M ia ta  

2 0 0 3  M a zda  M ia ta  

1 9 9 9  M a zda  M ia ta  

2 0 0 3  M a zda  M ia ta  

1997 Miata 

1 9 9 9  M a zda  M ia ta  

1 9 9 9  M a zda  M ia ta  

1 9 9 0  M a zda  M ia ta  

2 0 0 6  M a z d a  S p e c  M X 5  

Hometown 

Clovis, CA 

Simi Valley, CA 

Madera 

San Mateo, CA 

Solvang, CA 

San Jose, CA 

El Dorado Hills, CA 

Encino, CA 

San Diego, Ca 

Sherman Oaks, CA 

Bedford, NY 

El Cajon, CA 

Woodland Hills 

Cardiff by the Sea, CA 

Cupertino, CA 

West Hollywood, CA 

Glendora, CA 

Member # 

675789 

686439 

513091 

365843 

684414 

690528 

597815 

549144 

316101 

344256 

684312 

720905 

717901 

269100 

618257 

714576 

403801 

Region 

SFR 

CSCC 

SFR 

SFR 

CSCC 

SFR 

CSCC 

CSCC 

CSCC 

CSCC 

CSCC 

SanD 

CSCC 

SanD 

SFR 

CSC 

CSCC 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  New Track Record (1:57.664) for SMX by Jared Korth. 

Printed: 3/19/2024 9:50:04 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Gary Ford 

Chief Steward: Barb Knox 

Chairman SOM: Joseph Hobbs 

Sanction #24-M-61664 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

2.292 

Avg. Speed 

80.293 

Best Lap Tm 

1:57.664 

Best Speed 

80.772 

Best Lap by 

27 - Jared Korth 

 

US Majors Tour 

Group 6 SM,MT,SMX,SSM 

Race Saturday Official 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 15:58:39 

Buttonwillow Raceway #14CCWx 2.640 miles 

3/16/2024 15:55 

 US MAJORS TOUR
MARCH 16-17, 2024

BUTTONWILLOW RACEWAY
Sanction #24-M-61664



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

6 

DNS 

No. 

86 

116 

72 

65 

6 

66 

35 

89 

3 

37 

189 

38 

81 

32 

34 

27 

11 

Name 

Cooper Hicks 

Ryan Gutile 

Michael Neumeyer 

Sophia Storey 

Patrick Drinkwine 

Wyatt Couch 

Evan Jacobs 

Clement Lee 

Ren Messinger 

Jeremy Rutter 

Brett Revetta 

Carl Johnk 

Aaron Coulter 

Curtis Zhi 

Sayo Haraishi 

Jared Korth 

Wesley Mollono 

Class 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SMX 

SMX 

Laps 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

15 

15 

15 

15 

7 

Total Tm 

31:53.765 

32:02.602 

32:03.461 

32:15.481 

32:38.297 

32:45.421 

32:51.000 

32:57.519 

32:57.683 

32:58.342 

33:28.177 

32:27.160 

32:47.681 

32:50.940 

32:59.607 

13:50.141 

Best Tm 

1:57.885 

1:58.345 

1:58.673 

1:59.449 

2:00.828 

2:00.678 

2:00.715 

2:01.123 

2:00.847 

2:01.561 

2:03.211 

2:06.781 

2:05.663 

2:08.191 

2:07.471 

1:57.731 

Make 

2 0 0 6  M a zda  M ia ta  

2006 Miata 

2 0 0 8  M a zda  M ia ta  

2008  M a zda  M X-5  

2 0 0 7  M a zda  M ia ta  

1 9 9 1  M a zda  M ia ta  

1 9 9 0  M a zda  M ia ta  

1 9 9 4  M a zda  M ia ta  

1 9 9 9  M a zda  M ia ta  

2 0 0 3  M a zda  M ia ta  

2 0 0 3  M a zda  M ia ta  

1 9 9 9  M a zda  M ia ta  

1997 Miata 

1 9 9 9  M a zda  M ia ta  

1 9 9 0  M a zda  M ia ta  

2006  M a zda  M X-5  

2 0 0 6  M a z d a  S p e c  M X 5  

Hometown 

Simi Valley, CA 

Madera 

San Mateo, CA 

Solvang, CA 

San Jose, CA 

El Dorado Hills, CA 

Encino, CA 

San Diego, Ca 

Bedford, NY 

Sherman Oaks, CA 

El Cajon, CA 

Cardiff by the Sea, CA 

Woodland Hills 

Cupertino, CA 

West Hollywood, CA 

Clovis, CA 

Glendora, CA 

Member # 

686439 

513091 

365843 

684414 

690528 

597815 

549144 

316101 

684312 

344256 

720905 

269100 

717901 

618257 

714576 

675789 

403801 

Region 

CSCC 

SFR 

SFR 

CSCC 

SFR 

CSCC 

CSCC 

CSCC 

CSCC 

CSCC 

SanD 

SanD 

CSCC 

SFR 

CSC 

SFR 

CSCC 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 3/19/2024 9:58:39 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Gary Ford 

Chief Steward: Barb Knox 

Chairman SOM: Joseph Hobbs 

Sanction #24-M-61664 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

8.837 

Avg. Speed 

79.458 

Best Lap Tm 

1:57.731 

Best Speed 

80.726 

Best Lap by 

27 - Jared Korth 

 

US Majors Tour 

Group 6 SM,MT,SMX,SSM 

Race Sunday Official 

Race (30:00 or 16 Laps) started at 15:02:06 

Buttonwillow Raceway #14CCWx 2.640 miles 

3/17/2024 15:00 

 US MAJORS TOUR
MARCH 16-17, 2024

BUTTONWILLOW RACEWAY
Sanction #24-M-61664



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

DNF 

DNF 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

1 

DNF 

DNF 

No. 

18 

4 

48 

88 

62 

15 

98 

7 

49 

97 

09 

Name 

Jonathan Greco 

Glen McCready 

Skip Rebozzi 

Taz Harvey 

Chris Qualls 

Wolfgang Maike 

Robert Kelley 

John Stott 

Paul Gassen 

Jacob Yesnick 

Tony Rivera 

Class 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT3 

GT3 

GT3 

GT2 

GT2 

ITE 

GT2 

GT3 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

12 

12 

6 

4 

Total Tm 

25:10.055 

25:25.224 

25:40.628 

26:33.223 

27:02.082 

25:13.948 

26:50.612 

22:38.187 

25:26.738 

10:48.025 

8:03.269 

Best Tm 

1:45.559 

1:46.904 

1:47.501 

1:52.179 

1:52.279 

1:54.380 

1:56.598 

1:50.511 

2:01.251 

1:46.593 

1:56.887 

Make 

2004 BMW M3 

1 9 9 9  C h e v y  C o r v e t te  

2008 BMW M3 

2 0 1 8  H o n d a  C i v i c  T C R  

2022 M azda  RX7 

1 9 9 5   To y o t a  P as e o  

2 0 1 6  P o r s c h e  G T 3  C u p  

1986 M azda  RX7 

1 9 9 8  F o r d  M u s t a n g  C o b r a  

2 0 2 1  F o rd  M u s t a n g  

1974 M azda  RX3 

Hometown 

San Mateo, CA 

Redwood City, CA 

Morgan Hill, CA 

Danville, CA 

W. Los Angeles, CA 

Santa Barbara, CA 

Huntington Beach, CA 

Norco, CA 

Fallbrook, CA 

Ranch PalosVerdes  

Oceanside 

Member # 

638583 

307039 

354698 

494856 

36074 

42175_1 

63994 

119987_1 

387638 

648905 

199386_1 

Region 

SFR 

CSCC 

CSCC 

SFR 

CSCC 

CSCC 

CSCC 

CSCC 

CSCC 

CSCC 

SanD 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 3/19/2024 9:51:07 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Gary Ford 

Chief Steward: Barb Knox 

Chairman SOM: Joseph Hobbs 

Sanction #24-M-61664 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

15.169 

Avg. Speed 

88.113 

Best Lap Tm 

1:45.559 

Best Speed 

90.035 

Best Lap by 

18 - Jonathan Greco 

 

US Majors Tour 

Group 7 GT1-3,GTX,AS,T1,Spec Corvette 

Race Saturday Official 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 16:33:08 

Buttonwillow Raceway #14CCWx 2.640 miles 

3/16/2024 16:30 

 US MAJORS TOUR
MARCH 16-17, 2024

BUTTONWILLOW RACEWAY
Sanction #24-M-61664



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

3 

4 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

18 

98 

88 

15 

62 

4 

48 

49 

97 

7 

09 

188 

Name 

Jonathan Greco 

Kyle Kelley 

Taz Harvey 

Wolfgang Maike 

Chris Qualls 

Glen McCready 

Skip Rebozzi 

Paul Gassen 

Jacob Yesnick 

John Stott 

Tony Rivera 

Robert Kelley 

Class 

GT2 

GT2 

GT3 

GT3 

GT3 

GT2 

GT2 

ITE 

GT2 

GT2 

GT3 

GT2 

Laps 

16 

16 

15 

15 

15 

10 

8 

6 

3 

Total Tm 

28:30.555 

28:41.009 

28:34.226 

28:47.551 

29:20.823 

18:13.946 

14:31.520 

12:35.162 

6:13.237 

Best Tm 

1:43.984 

1:45.229 

1:52.326 

1:52.848 

1:52.794 

1:47.501 

1:47.364 

2:02.572 

1:52.010 

Make 

2004 BMW M3 

2 0 1 6  P o r s c h e  G T 3  C u p  

2 0 1 8  H o n d a  C i v i c  T C R  

1 9 9 5   To y o t a  P as e o  

2022 M azda  RX7 

1 9 9 9  C h e v y  C o r v e t te  

2008 BMW M3 

1 9 9 8  F o r d  M u s t a n g  C o b r a  

2 0 2 1  F o rd  M u s t a n g  

1986 M azda  RX7 

1974 M azda  RX3 

2005  D odge  V ipe r 

Hometown 

San Mateo, CA 

Huntington Beach, CA 

Danville, CA 

Santa Barbara, CA 

W. Los Angeles, CA 

Redwood City, CA 

Morgan Hill, CA 

Fallbrook, CA 

Ranch PalosVerdes  

Norco, CA 

Oceanside 

Huntington Beach, CA 

Member # 

638583 

302879 

494856 

42175_1 

36074 

307039 

354698 

387638 

648905 

119987_1 

199386_1 

63994 

Region 

SFR 

CSCC 

SFR 

CSCC 

CSCC 

CSCC 

CSCC 

CSCC 

CSCC 

CSCC 

SanD 

CSCC 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  New Track Record (1:43.984) for GT2 by Jonathan Greco. 

Printed: 3/19/2024 9:59:33 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Gary Ford 

Chief Steward: Barb Knox 

Chairman SOM: Joseph Hobbs 

Sanction #24-M-61664 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

10.454 

Avg. Speed 

88.897 

Best Lap Tm 

1:43.984 

Best Speed 

91.399 

Best Lap by 

18 - Jonathan Greco 

 

US Majors Tour 

Group 7 GT1-3,GTX,AS,T1,Spec Corvette 

Race Sunday Official 

Race (30:00 or 16 Laps) started at 15:44:02 

Buttonwillow Raceway #14CCWx 2.640 miles 

3/17/2024 15:40 

 US MAJORS TOUR
MARCH 16-17, 2024

BUTTONWILLOW RACEWAY
Sanction #24-M-61664


	Group 1 FX,FA,FE2,ASR,P1-2,F3-4, - Race Saturday Official - RaceFull
	Group 1 FX,FA,FE2,ASR,P1-2,F3-4, - Race Sunday Official - RaceFull
	Group 2 STL,STU,T2-4 - Race Saturday Official - RaceFull
	Group 2 STL,STU,T2-4 - Race Sunday Official - RaceFull
	Group 3 GTL,EPHP,B-Spec,ITA,ITC - Race Saturday Official - RaceFull
	Group 3 GTL,EPHP,B-Spec,ITA,ITC - Race Sunday Official - RaceFull
	Group 4  FF,CF,F600,FST,FFS - Race Saturday Official - RaceFull
	Group 4  FF,CF,F600,FST,FFS - Race Sunday Official - RaceFull
	Group 5 SRF,SRF3 - Race Saturday Official - RaceFull
	Group 5 SRF,SRF3 - Race Sunday Official - RaceFull
	Group 6 SM,MT,SMX,SSM - Race Saturday Official - RaceFull
	Group 6 SM,MT,SMX,SSM - Race Sunday Official - RaceFull
	Group 7 GT1-3,GTX,AS,T1,Spec Corvette - Race Saturday Official - RaceFull
	Group 7 GT1-3,GTX,AS,T1,Spec Corvette - Race Sunday Official - RaceFull

